
                                           
                                           
                             IHSA Sectional Championships
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                  November 02, 2024
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    93  Elmhurst (York)                             (15:18.3  76:31.3 0:25.3)
==========================================================
  1     12  Patrick McGrail         12   15:08.7
  2     13  Carter Olsen            11   15:09.1
  3     17  Zach Saltiel            12   15:11.5
  4     23  Emmett Bradford         12   15:28.0
  5     28  Max Zangan              12   15:34.0
  6   ( 31) Sam Kehoe               12   15:36.4
  7   ( 33) Michael Gurgone         9    15:40.0

  2.   123  Batavia                                     (15:22.0  76:50.0 1:17.5)
==========================================================
  1      5  Francesco Benelli       12   14:50.5
  2      6  Edward Polaski          10   14:53.0
  3     14  Will Polaski            10   15:09.6
  4     38  David Bednarek          12   15:48.9
  5     60  Matt Guiry              10   16:08.0
  6   ( 65) Luke Gianfrancesc       11   16:11.4
  7   ( 81) Ryan Widmer             11   16:28.3

  3.   130  Wheaton (W. Warrenville South)              (15:25.0  77:04.8 1:13.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Josiah Narayanan        12   14:39.2
  2      7  Aiden Noel              12   14:55.1
  3     36  Atticus Cunningham      12   15:47.3
  4     40  Samuel Purdue           12   15:50.5
  5     46  Sam Walker              11   15:52.7
  6   ( 80) Jack Barbieri           10   16:28.2
  7   ( 98) Joseph Mowrer           10   16:51.3

  4.   143  Chicago (Lane)                              (15:32.5  77:42.1 0:35.3)
==========================================================
  1     18  Cole Magac              10   15:16.5
  2     20  Samuel Assefa           10   15:19.7
  3     26  Quinn Anderson          10   15:31.9
  4     35  Tristan Wong            11   15:42.2
  5     44  Alex Fitzpatrick        11   15:51.8
  6   ( 56) Max Mortensen           12   16:03.8
  7   ( 70) Peter Georgopoulos      11   16:16.4

  5.   144  Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest)                (15:31.0  77:34.6 1:23.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Liam O'Connor           12   14:44.6
  2     22  Finn Kelly              12   15:24.9
  3     24  Andrew Harmon           12   15:29.1
  4     37  Yonny Rafter            11   15:48.2
  5     59  Julian St. Pierre       11   16:07.8
  6   ( 67) David Schiff            11   16:14.5
  7   ( 85) Connor Harmon           10   16:31.3

  6.   157  Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)                  (15:35.1  77:55.3 0:50.0)
==========================================================
  1     15  Graham Faris            12   15:09.9
  2     21  Matt King               11   15:21.0
  3     27  Liam Grady              12   15:32.9
  4     43  Ryan Fader              12   15:51.6
  5     51  Brandon Carpenter       12   15:59.9
  6   ( 77) Sam Roser               10   16:27.8



  7   (110) Cayden Camp             12   17:08.7

  7.   172  Wheaton (North)                             (15:35.7  77:58.1 1:22.5)
==========================================================
  1      4  Aidan Murphy            12   14:47.5
  2     19  Luke Haworth            12   15:17.3
  3     41  Quinn Murphy            12   15:51.2
  4     45  Daniel Xochitecatl      11   15:52.1
  5     63  Jack Sanders            11   16:10.0
  6   ( 69) Nathan Carroll          9    16:16.4
  7   ( 75) Matthew Joyce           11   16:23.6

  8.   193  St. Charles (North)                         (15:43.9  78:39.1 1:10.9)
==========================================================
  1     11  Samuel Hill             10   15:07.4
  2     30  Logan Hitchings         10   15:35.4
  3     32  Christian Enger         10   15:39.9
  4     48  Lucas Reed              11   15:58.1
  5     72  Matthew Russell         11   16:18.3
  6   ( 83) Evan Reck               12   16:30.2
  7   ( 90) Noel Sookswat           12   16:37.3

  9.   194  Park Ridge (Maine South)                    (15:43.8  78:38.6 1:07.5)
==========================================================
  1      9  Owynn Garrelts          12   15:01.4
  2     25  Owen Tremblay           12   15:31.6
  3     47  Collin Frye             10   15:56.8
  4     52  Alex Czerwionka         10   15:59.9
  5     61  Jake Eckhart            12   16:08.9
  6   ( 62) Gabriel Szfranko        10   16:09.0
  7   ( 64) Gavin Cook              10   16:10.0

 10.   248  St. Charles (East)                          (15:51.4  79:17.0 1:34.5)
==========================================================
  1      8  Greyson Ellensohn       12   15:00.4
  2     16  Ryan Tobin              12   15:10.7
  3     50  Michael Wilson          11   15:58.6
  4     86  Samuel Wollak           10   16:32.4
  5     88  Rich Meszaros           12   16:34.9
  6   ( 92) Dom Strada              9    16:40.0
  7   (100) Jack Tsiftilis          12   16:55.2

 11.   306  Huntley                                     (16:05.1  80:25.4 2:02.3)
==========================================================
  1      3  Tommy Nitz              12   14:46.5
  2     49  Andrew Raistrick        11   15:58.5
  3     73  Logan Barreto           11   16:21.1
  4     84  Mark Omoniyi            9    16:30.5
  5     97  Derek Spaid             12   16:48.8
  6   (109) Brandon Thompson        10   17:07.4
  7   (125) Nathan Sauber           11   18:25.6

 12.   334  Machesney Park (Harlem)                     (16:15.0  81:14.8 1:03.5)
==========================================================
  1     34  Owen Recoy              12   15:41.1
  2     53  Nick Tyrcha             12   16:00.2
  3     58  Jack Johnson            11   16:05.0
  4     94  Parker Lipinski         11   16:43.9
  5     95  Dominic Carlson         12   16:44.6
  6   (106) Leo Ramos               12   17:02.7
  7   (114) Tyler Buetsch           10   17:25.1

 13.   353  Geneva                                      (16:18.1  81:30.2 0:42.6)
==========================================================
  1     39  Julian Hipp             12   15:49.9
  2     71  Andrew Hosman           12   16:16.6
  3     74  Dominic Ross            12   16:22.0
  4     82  Ernie Bebe              12   16:29.2
  5     87  Noah Martin             12   16:32.5



  6   ( 91) Mack Biesk              11   16:38.1
  7   ( 99) Dominic Savarese        12   16:54.8

 14.   355  Hampshire                                   (16:20.1  81:40.4 1:24.9)
==========================================================
  1     29  Jack Sheets             12   15:34.4
  2     54  Nolan Sheets            12   16:01.6
  3     78  Hudson Cuplin           9    16:27.9
  4     89  Logan Legge             9    16:37.2
  5    105  Cody Dobush             12   16:59.3
  6   (112) Samuel Beamon           12   17:13.9
  7   (118) Nigel Gay               10   17:35.1

 15.   356  Skokie (Niles West)                         (16:21.4  81:47.0 1:05.2)
==========================================================
  1     42  Kyle Bryant             11   15:51.3
  2     57  Tristan Lee             10   16:04.6
  3     76  Jude Grant              12   16:26.5
  4     79  Isshaq Yousfi           12   16:28.1
  5    102  Jacob Basue             12   16:56.5
  6   (111) Jacob Castro            12   17:10.8
  7   (113) Yonathan Endashaw       11   17:21.0

 16.   383  Rockton (Hononegah)                         (16:27.0  82:15.0 2:02.1)
==========================================================
  1     10  Landon Samuelson        11   15:04.2
  2     55  Jack McLarty            9    16:02.2
  3    103  Oliver Filimonov        10   16:57.2
  4    107  Sam Castelli            11   17:05.1
  5    108  Caleb Greving           10   17:06.3
  6   (115) Isaiah Mohnacky         11   17:25.7
  7   (119) Spencer Paterson        11   17:42.0

 17.   499  South Elgin                                 (17:00.0  84:59.9 1:19.9)
==========================================================
  1     66  Logan Iott              12   16:11.8
  2     96  Aldrin Carl Boongaling  11   16:47.8
  3    104  Gael Bibiano            12   16:58.8
  4    116  Charlie Stace           12   17:29.8
  5    117  Kyle Diven              12   17:31.7
  6   (122) Josiah Lindsey          11   18:03.3
  7   (126) Noah Callahan           12   18:33.5

 18.   503  Chicago (Lincoln Park)                      (17:10.1  85:50.2 1:47.1)
==========================================================
  1     68  Reid Waco               12   16:15.6
  2     93  Joshua Crosby           12   16:41.0
  3    101  Mateo Ceron             12   16:55.7
  4    120  David Quinones          10   17:55.2
  5    121  Francis Sullivan        9    18:02.7
  6   (123) Jack Rawson             12   18:05.6
  7   (124) Noah Irizarry           9    18:07.8
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Place TmPl No.  Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1      7377 Jacob Barraza      12   DeKalb                       14:35.6  4:52 
    2    1 9982 Josiah Narayanan   12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 14:39.2  4:54 
    3    2 8805 Liam O'Connor      12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 14:44.6  4:55 
    4    3 8754 Tommy Nitz         12   Huntley                      14:46.5  4:56 
    5    4 8982 Aidan Murphy       12   Wheaton (North)              14:47.5  4:56 
    6    5 7303 Francesco Benelli  12   Batavia                      14:50.5  4:57 
    7    6 7310 Edward Polaski     10   Batavia                      14:53.0  4:58 
    8    7 9993 Aiden Noel         12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 14:55.1  4:59 
    9    8 8925 Greyson Ellensohn  12   St. Charles (East)           15:00.4  5:01 
   10    9 8832 Owynn Garrelts     12   Park Ridge (Maine South)     15:01.4  5:01 
   11   10 8863 Landon Samuelson   11   Rockton (Hononegah)          15:04.2  5:02 
   12      7379 Cole Tupper        12   Elgin                        15:04.7  5:02 
   13      8960 Judah McLean       12   West Chicago                 15:05.3  5:02 
   14   11 8948 Samuel Hill        10   St. Charles (North)          15:07.4  5:03 
   15   12 8651 Patrick McGrail    12   Elmhurst (York)              15:08.7  5:03 
   16   13 8652 Carter Olsen       11   Elmhurst (York)              15:09.1  5:03 
   17   14 7311 Will Polaski       10   Batavia                      15:09.6  5:04 
   18   15 8704 Graham Faris       12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   15:09.9  5:04 
   19   16 8931 Ryan Tobin         12   St. Charles (East)           15:10.7  5:04 
   20      3306 Nathan Gundersen   10   Addison (A. Trail)           15:10.8  5:04 
   21   17 8653 Zach Saltiel       12   Elmhurst (York)              15:11.5  5:04 
   22   18 7338 Cole Magac         10   Chicago (Lane)               15:16.5  5:06 
   23   19 8978 Luke Haworth       12   Wheaton (North)              15:17.3  5:06 
   24   20 7331 Samuel Assefa      10   Chicago (Lane)               15:19.7  5:07 
   25   21 8709 Matt King          11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   15:21.0  5:07 
   26   22 8802 Finn Kelly         12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 15:24.9  5:09 
   27   23 8643 Emmett Bradford    12   Elmhurst (York)              15:28.0  5:10 
   28   24 8799 Andrew Harmon      12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 15:29.1  5:10 
   29   25 8839 Owen Tremblay      12   Park Ridge (Maine South)     15:31.6  5:11 
   30   26 7330 Quinn Anderson     10   Chicago (Lane)               15:31.9  5:11 
   31   27 8706 Liam Grady         12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   15:32.9  5:11 
   32   28 8656 Max Zangan         12   Elmhurst (York)              15:34.0  5:12 
   33   29 8738 Jack Sheets        12   Hampshire                    15:34.4  5:12 
   34   30 8949 Logan Hitchings    10   St. Charles (North)          15:35.4  5:12 
   35   31 8649 Sam Kehoe          12   Elmhurst (York)              15:36.4  5:13 
   36   32 8946 Christian Enger    10   St. Charles (North)          15:39.9  5:14 
   37   33 8646 Michael Gurgone    9    Elmhurst (York)              15:40.0  5:14 
   38   34 8782 Owen Recoy         12   Machesney Park (Harlem)      15:41.1  5:14 
   39   35 7343 Tristan Wong       11   Chicago (Lane)               15:42.2  5:15 
   40   36 9864 Atticus Cunningham 12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:47.3  5:16 
   41   37 8806 Yonny Rafter       11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 15:48.2  5:17 
   42   38 7302 David Bednarek     12   Batavia                      15:48.9  5:17 
   43   39 8676 Julian Hipp        12   Geneva                       15:49.9  5:17 
   44   40 9995 Samuel Purdue      12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:50.5  5:17 
   45   41 8983 Quinn Murphy       12   Wheaton (North)              15:51.2  5:18 
   46   42 8893 Kyle Bryant        11   Skokie (Niles West)          15:51.3  5:18 
   47   43 8703 Ryan Fader         12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   15:51.6  5:18 
   48   44 7334 Alex Fitzpatrick   11   Chicago (Lane)               15:51.8  5:18 
   49   45 8988 Daniel Xochitecatl 11   Wheaton (North)              15:52.1  5:18 
   50   46 9998 Sam Walker         11   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:52.7  5:18 
   51   47 8831 Collin Frye        10   Park Ridge (Maine South)     15:56.8  5:19 
   52   48 8951 Lucas Reed         11   St. Charles (North)          15:58.1  5:20 
   53   49 8756 Andrew Raistrick   11   Huntley                      15:58.5  5:20 
   54   50 8933 Michael Wilson     11   St. Charles (East)           15:58.6  5:20 
   55   51 8701 Brandon Carpenter  12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   15:59.9  5:20 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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===== ==== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   52 8828 Alex Czerwionka    10   Park Ridge (Maine South)     15:59.9  5:20 
   57   53 8783 Nick Tyrcha        12   Machesney Park (Harlem)      16:00.2  5:21 
   58   54 8739 Nolan Sheets       12   Hampshire                    16:01.6  5:21 
   59   55 8860 Jack McLarty       9    Rockton (Hononegah)          16:02.2  5:21 
   60      8875 Nick Sheklarevski  11   Roselle (Lake Park)          16:03.7  5:22 
   61   56 7339 Max Mortensen      12   Chicago (Lane)               16:03.8  5:22 
   62   57 8899 Tristan Lee        10   Skokie (Niles West)          16:04.6  5:22 
   63   58 8778 Jack Johnson       11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      16:05.0  5:22 
   64   59 8810 Julian St. Pierre  11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 16:07.8  5:23 
   65   60 7306 Matt Guiry         10   Batavia                      16:08.0  5:23 
   66   61 8830 Jake Eckhart       12   Park Ridge (Maine South)     16:08.9  5:23 
   67   62 8837 Gabriel Szfranko   10   Park Ridge (Maine South)     16:09.0  5:23 
   68   63 8986 Jack Sanders       11   Wheaton (North)              16:10.0  5:24 
   69   64 8827 Gavin Cook         10   Park Ridge (Maine South)     16:10.0  5:24 
   70      4200 Joseph Bagnuolo    11   Bartlett                     16:10.2  5:24 
   71   65 7305 Luke Gianfrancesc  11   Batavia                      16:11.4  5:24 
   72   66 8913 Logan Iott         12   South Elgin                  16:11.8  5:24 
   73   67 8807 David Schiff       11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 16:14.5  5:25 
   74   68 7358 Reid Waco          12   Chicago (Lincoln Park)       16:15.6  5:26 
   75   69 8976 Nathan Carroll     9    Wheaton (North)              16:16.4  5:26 
   76   70 7336 Peter Georgopoulos 11   Chicago (Lane)               16:16.4  5:26 
   77   71 8677 Andrew Hosman      12   Geneva                       16:16.6  5:26 
   78   72 8952 Matthew Russell    11   St. Charles (North)          16:18.3  5:27 
   79   73 8751 Logan Barreto      11   Huntley                      16:21.1  5:28 
   80   74 8682 Dominic Ross       12   Geneva                       16:22.0  5:28 
   81   75 8979 Matthew Joyce      11   Wheaton (North)              16:23.6  5:28 
   82      8841 Landon Bachta      12   Rockford (Guilford)          16:24.7  5:29 
   83      7378 Nathan Tumminaro   12   DeKalb                       16:25.8  5:29 
   84   76 8898 Jude Grant         12   Skokie (Niles West)          16:26.5  5:29 
   85   77 8712 Sam Roser          10   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   16:27.8  5:30 
   86   78 8730 Hudson Cuplin      9    Hampshire                    16:27.9  5:30 
   87   79 8903 Isshaq Yousfi      12   Skokie (Niles West)          16:28.1  5:30 
   88   80 9853 Jack Barbieri      10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:28.2  5:30 
   89   81 7315 Ryan Widmer        11   Batavia                      16:28.3  5:30 
   90   82 8671 Ernie Bebe         12   Geneva                       16:29.2  5:30 
   91   83 8950 Evan Reck          12   St. Charles (North)          16:30.2  5:31 
   92   84 8755 Mark Omoniyi       9    Huntley                      16:30.5  5:31 
   93   85 8800 Connor Harmon      10   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 16:31.3  5:31 
   94   86 8934 Samuel Wollak      10   St. Charles (East)           16:32.4  5:31 
   95   87 8678 Noah Martin        12   Geneva                       16:32.5  5:31 
   96      8842 Riddock Blakeney   12   Rockford (Guilford)          16:33.8  5:32 
   97   88 8926 Rich Meszaros      12   St. Charles (East)           16:34.9  5:32 
   98   89 8736 Logan Legge        9    Hampshire                    16:37.2  5:33 
   99   90 8955 Noel Sookswat      12   St. Charles (North)          16:37.3  5:33 
  100   91 8672 Mack Biesk         11   Geneva                       16:38.1  5:33 
  101   92 8930 Dom Strada         9    St. Charles (East)           16:40.0  5:34 
  102      7396 Charlie Brondsema  10   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     16:40.8  5:34 
  103   93 7346 Joshua Crosby      12   Chicago (Lincoln Park)       16:41.0  5:34 
  104   94 8780 Parker Lipinski    11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      16:43.9  5:35 
  105      8840 Mlondani Shindano  12   Rockford (East)              16:44.2  5:35 
  106   95 8775 Dominic Carlson    12   Machesney Park (Harlem)      16:44.6  5:35 
  107      7362 Henry Hailey       11   Chicago (Von Steuben)        16:46.1  5:36 
  108   96 8910 Aldrin Carl Boonga 11   South Elgin                  16:47.8  5:36 
  109      7397 Evan Miles         12   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     16:48.0  5:36 
  110   97 8758 Derek Spaid        12   Huntley                      16:48.8  5:37 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  111   98 9880 Joseph Mowrer      10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:51.3  5:38 
  112   99 8683 Dominic Savarese   12   Geneva                       16:54.8  5:39 
  113  100 8932 Jack Tsiftilis     12   St. Charles (East)           16:55.2  5:39 
  114  101 7345 Mateo Ceron        12   Chicago (Lincoln Park)       16:55.7  5:39 
  115  102 8892 Jacob Basue        12   Skokie (Niles West)          16:56.5  5:39 
  116  103 8857 Oliver Filimonov   10   Rockton (Hononegah)          16:57.2  5:40 
  117  104 8909 Gael Bibiano       12   South Elgin                  16:58.8  5:40 
  118  105 8732 Cody Dobush        12   Hampshire                    16:59.3  5:40 
  119  106 8781 Leo Ramos          12   Machesney Park (Harlem)      17:02.7  5:41 
  120  107 8856 Sam Castelli       11   Rockton (Hononegah)          17:05.1  5:42 
  121  108 8858 Caleb Greving      10   Rockton (Hononegah)          17:06.3  5:43 
  122  109 8759 Brandon Thompson   10   Huntley                      17:07.4  5:43 
  123  110 8700 Cayden Camp        12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   17:08.7  5:43 
  124  111 8894 Jacob Castro       12   Skokie (Niles West)          17:10.8  5:44 
  125  112 8729 Samuel Beamon      12   Hampshire                    17:13.9  5:45 
  126  113 8895 Yonathan Endashaw  11   Skokie (Niles West)          17:21.0  5:47 
  127      7361 Julian Centeno     11   Chicago (Von Steuben)        17:23.2  5:48 
  128  114 8774 Tyler Buetsch      10   Machesney Park (Harlem)      17:25.1  5:49 
  129  115 8861 Isaiah Mohnacky    11   Rockton (Hononegah)          17:25.7  5:49 
  130  116 8920 Charlie Stace      12   South Elgin                  17:29.8  5:50 
  131  117 8912 Kyle Diven         12   South Elgin                  17:31.7  5:51 
  132  118 8733 Nigel Gay          10   Hampshire                    17:35.1  5:52 
  133  119 8862 Spencer Paterson   11   Rockton (Hononegah)          17:42.0  5:54 
  134      7359 Yacoub Fedjer      11   Chicago (Mather)             17:51.8  5:58 
  135  120 7354 David Quinones     10   Chicago (Lincoln Park)       17:55.2  5:59 
  136  121 7357 Francis Sullivan   9    Chicago (Lincoln Park)       18:02.7  6:01 
  137  122 8915 Josiah Lindsey     11   South Elgin                  18:03.3  6:02 
  138  123 7355 Jack Rawson        12   Chicago (Lincoln Park)       18:05.6  6:02 
  139  124 7349 Noah Irizarry      9    Chicago (Lincoln Park)       18:07.8  6:03 
  140  125 8757 Nathan Sauber      11   Huntley                      18:25.6  6:09 
  141  126 8911 Noah Callahan      12   South Elgin                  18:33.5  6:12 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


